TPE	5/23/1	05-27-20	05		
▶ \	ORM PTO-1595		ΞE	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
44	Staas & Halsey LLP	10301102	28	I document.	
S TRADEMANT 1.	Name of conveying party(i Dong-sik Park Young-chan Kim	es):			
2.	Name and Address of reco	eiving party(ies):			
	SAMSUNG ELECTRON 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeo Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	ngtong-gu,			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreeme Other: Execution Date(s): May 1		Merger Change of Name	e	
<b>4</b> .	Application number(s) or p		new application.		
	OR  This document is bein  (a) Patent Application  (b) Patent No(s)., is	No(s). <u>11\009,541,</u> fil		<u>2004;</u> or	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1572.1356 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 3 of Person Signing		MA ignature	12	My 23, 2005
05/24/2005 SZEWBIE:				of pages inclu	iding cover sheet: 2

FC:8021 ©2005 40.00 UP

O NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised January, 2005

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

메요: Don't use this form for applies originating in U.S.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.08), and of all inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(as) of ASSIGNEE(S)) SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby advandinged, the under transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, the and interest to the invent (Title of invention) DISPLAY SYSTEM relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP. was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, (b) filed on \_\_\_\_\_DECEMBER 13, 2004 The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by safe a to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem recessary, deas and invention, including to the preparation and prosecution all interference, ressue, reexamination, or public use proceeding declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not believe. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversoris) has (have) affecting

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016594 FRAME: 0907